
Boise State () -vs- Utah ()
12/02/00 at Salt Lake City, UT

 
 

 
 
Boise State 54

Utah 73

Date: 12/02/00
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 1027
Site: Salt Lake City, UT

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Boise State 21 33 54
Utah 30 43 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Swindall, Andrea * 25 6-10 0-0 5-7 1-6 7 4 1 1 0 0 17
40 Peterson, Crista * 32 6-11 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 1 1 7 0 0 13
11 Vaughan, Abby * 32 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 5 0 0 0 6
04 Gray, Tawnya * 26 2-5 0-0 1-4 3-1 4 3 1 6 0 1 5
22 Woodfield, Camille * 34 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 4 4 0 0 4
50 Davis, Shaylia 15 0-2 0-1 4-6 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 4
20 Binford, Jenny 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
32 Crockett, Kristen 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
12 Welch, Mandy 9 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0
03 Mortimore, Krystle 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
05 Whitenett, Cheryl 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-50 3-10 11-19 8-21 29 18 13 21 0 3 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 20-50   40.0 % 3-10   30.0 % 11-19   57.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Andersen, Kristina * 32 8-9 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 4 3 2 1 0 16
24 Ewert, Amy * 33 6-10 0-1 1-1 0-3 3 1 3 3 0 5 13
14 Stireman, Kelsey * 27 5-6 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 1 5 5 0 2 10
25 Herbert, Lindsay * 21 3-4 2-2 1-2 1-2 3 2 2 1 1 0 9
52 Beckman, Lauren * 20 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 3 2
20 Sutak, Whitney 14 3-4 1-2 6-6 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 13
40 Hansen, Erin 12 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 3
32 Red-Castagnetto, L. 14 0-4 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2
11 Matthews, Caroline 6 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 1 2 0 2
15 Sodja-Boudreau, L. 5 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
04 Gibbons, Erin 7 0-3 0-3 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 1
13 McColl, Katherine 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 4 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-52 4-11 15-18 7-25 32 20 18 17 6 10 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-52   51.9 % 4-11   36.4 % 15-18   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Boise State 21

Utah 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Swindall, Andrea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Peterson, Crista 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Vaughan, Abby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Gray, Tawnya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Woodfield, Camille 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Davis, Shaylia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Binford, Jenny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Crockett, Kristen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Welch, Mandy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mortimore, Krystle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Whitenett, Cheryl 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Andersen, Kristina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ewert, Amy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Stireman, Kelsey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Herbert, Lindsay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Beckman, Lauren 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Sutak, Whitney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Hansen, Erin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Red-Castagnetto, L. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Matthews, Caroline 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Sodja-Boudreau, L. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Gibbons, Erin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 McColl, Katherine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Boise State 33

Utah 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Swindall, Andrea 25 6-10 0-0 5-7 1-6 7 4 1 1 0 0 17
40 Peterson, Crista 32 6-11 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 1 1 7 0 0 13
11 Vaughan, Abby 32 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 5 0 0 0 6
4 Gray, Tawnya 26 2-5 0-0 1-4 3-1 4 3 1 6 0 1 5
22 Woodfield, Camille 34 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 4 4 0 0 4
50 Davis, Shaylia 15 0-2 0-1 4-6 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 4
20 Binford, Jenny 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
32 Crockett, Kristen 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
12 Welch, Mandy 9 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0
3 Mortimore, Krystle 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Whitenett, Cheryl 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-50 3-10 11-19 8-21 29 18 13 21 0 3 54
40.0 % 30.0 % 57.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Andersen, Kristina 32 8-9 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 4 3 2 1 0 16
24 Ewert, Amy 33 6-10 0-1 1-1 0-3 3 1 3 3 0 5 13
14 Stireman, Kelsey 27 5-6 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 1 5 5 0 2 10
25 Herbert, Lindsay 21 3-4 2-2 1-2 1-2 3 2 2 1 1 0 9
52 Beckman, Lauren 20 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 3 2
20 Sutak, Whitney 14 3-4 1-2 6-6 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 13
40 Hansen, Erin 12 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 3
32 Red-Castagnetto, L. 14 0-4 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2
11 Matthews, Caroline 6 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 1 2 0 2
15 Sodja-Boudreau, L. 5 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
4 Gibbons, Erin 7 0-3 0-3 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 1
13 McColl, Katherine 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 4 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-52 4-11 15-18 7-25 32 20 18 17 6 10 73
51.9 % 36.4 % 83.3 %


